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McCarran’s August passenger tally up 6 percent  
 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS  

MONTHLY TOTAL 
 

AUG 2007 AUG 2006 
 

PERCENT CHANGE 
 

4,285,360 4,042,218 6.0 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 
2007 YTD 

 
 2006 YTD 

 
 PERCENT CHANGE 

32,171,894 
 

4.9  30,676,097 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN 
 

AIRLINE 
AUG 
2007  

AUG 
2006 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 

YTD 2007 
 

YTD 2006 

 
% 

CHANGE 
 
Southwest 

 
1,489,993 

 
1,347,160 

 
10.6 

 
10,895,466 10,417,882 

 
4.6 

 
US Airways * 

 
844,773 

 
909,690 

 
-7.1 

 
6,670,990 6,077,217 

 
9.8 

 
United 

 
278,165 

 
294,315 

 
-5.5 2,204,531 2,305,552 

 
-4.4 

 
Delta 

 
227,863 

 
197,667 

 
15.3 1,675,191 1,572,659 

 
6.5 

 
Continental 

 
177,677 169,228 5.0 

 
1,373,551 

 
1,308,918 4.9 

 
* US Airways’ totals reflect passengers from US Airways and America West Airlines, which merged in September 2005 
but will continue using separate Federal Aviation Administration operating certificates until later in 2007. 
 
Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this release but are subject to subsequent audit by the 
airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See www.mccarran.com statistics for current data. 

P.O. Box 11005  • Las Vegas, NV  89111-1005  • 702-261-3094  • Fax 702-261-5645 
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AUG

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
1

09/27/07
11:09:41Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

AUG
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

   36.7%

-   10.2%

-    5.2%

   27.6%

   13.7%

    8.6%

-    9.2%

    4.9%

    6.5%

   17.7%

-  100.0%

     .9%

    7.2%

-   16.6%

    4.6%

  292.8%

    4.0%

   16.2%

-    4.4%

  100.0%

   35.2%

-   67.9%

-   99.7%

 88,467

 297,798

 758,733

 902,908

 25,081

 5,159,717

 1,551,401

 1,308,918

 1,572,659

 356,205

 1,307

 580,430

 165,565

 1,155,281

 10,417,882

 86,317

 80,263

 917,500

 2,305,552

 0

 3,425

 265,715

 21,246

 11,794

 38,217

 90,613

 118,092

 2,240

 777,090

 187,781

 169,228

 197,667

 36,974

 0

 86,715

 21,361

 131,454

 1,347,160

 15,645

 7,185

 132,600

 294,315

 0

 74

 26,538

 1,940

ATA

AirTran

Alaska

Allegiant

Aloha

America West

American

Continental

Delta

Frontier

Independence Air, Inc.

JetBlue

Midwest Airlines

Northwest Airlines

Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country

US Airways

United Airlines

ATA

Allegiant

Champion Air

Southwest Airlines

 94.2%

 39.5%

 14.0%

 32.8%

 73.0%

-  8.2%

-  6.1%

  5.0%

 15.3%

 37.7%

   .0%

  4.2%

  7.4%

- 23.1%

 10.6%

337.2%

  2.5%

-   .9%

-  5.5%

100.0%

989.2%

-100.0%

-100.0%

McCarran International Airport

  4.9%

- 68.8%

 27,731,984

 290,386

 3,666,131

 28,552

 3,876,097

 1,191

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter

  5.7%

- 95.8%

 120,961

 267,391

 719,657

 1,151,711

 28,526

 5,604,463

 1,408,727

 1,373,551

 1,675,191

 419,278

 0

 585,443

 177,445

 963,920

 10,895,466

 339,093

 83,496

 1,066,527

 2,204,531

 521

 4,631

 85,372

 60

 29,085,377

 90,584

 22,908

 53,314

 103,302

 156,791

 3,876

 713,325

 176,419

 177,677

 227,863

 50,904

 0

 90,343

 22,940

 101,064

 1,489,993

 68,403

 7,362

 131,448

 278,165

 385

 806

 0

 0



AUG

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
1

09/27/07
11:09:41Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

AUG
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

Terminal 1 - Commuter

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

-    9.5%

   60.4%

  100.0%

  100.0%

  100.0%

   33.6%

   20.6%

-   27.2%

   11.3%

  100.0%

-   19.4%

-  100.0%

    5.7%

   17.5%

-   76.8%

    6.0%

-  100.0%

  100.0%

  100.0%

  100.0%

    6.4%

-    5.4%

   14.0%

   89.7%

 625,989

 46,899

 0

 0

 0

 45,790

 55,789

 32,542

 317,122

 0

 51,693

 3,308

 34,077

 38,219

 20,955

 223,800

 55,359

 0

 0

 0

 156,705

 48,920

 168,415

 117,735

 82,012

 9,566

 0

 0

 0

 6,627

 7,435

 5,832

 33,337

 0

 7,090

 1,570

 6,114

 6,734

 2,602

 27,283

 8,686

 0

 0

 0

 21,653

 7,527

 21,764

 11,388

America West

American

Atlantic Southeast
Airlines

ExpressJet

Horizon Air

Skywest Airlines - Delta

Skywest Airlines -
United

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air Canada Jazz

Aviacsa Airlines

Belair Airlines AG

British Midland

Condor Flugdienst

Harmony

Hawaiian Airlines

Japan Airlines

Korean Airlines

LTU

MAXjet Airways

Mexicana

Phillipine Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

Westjet Airlines

-  4.1%

  1.1%

   .0%

100.0%

   .0%

 98.3%

 15.1%

- 40.3%

  3.6%

   .0%

- 13.3%

-100.0%

-  9.0%

 12.1%

-100.0%

 12.3%

-100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

  6.7%

-  2.6%

  9.2%

190.4%

  9.7%

 14.2%

 774,467

 1,268,850

 105,640

 161,580

 115,650

 187,465

Terminal 1 - Commuter

Terminal 2 - Scheduled

  9.5%

 16.0%

 566,811

 75,228

 32,457

 15,887

 30,430

 61,183

 67,285

 23,683

 352,958

 4,775

 41,674

 0

 36,016

 44,913

 4,868

 237,295

 0

 45,708

 14,109

 14,780

 166,672

 46,278

 191,997

 223,354

 849,281

 1,449,080

 78,619

 9,671

 0

 5,660

 0

 13,139

 8,561

 3,482

 34,546

 0

 6,148

 0

 5,566

 7,547

 0

 30,651

 0

 5,643

 4,200

 2,407

 23,100

 7,332

 23,772

 33,071



AUG

2007 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Description

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
1

09/27/07
11:09:41Prepared by: Scott Russell

2007

2007

YTD

AUG
2006 YTD

2006 YTD % INC.

OR DECR.

M/M % INC.

OR DECR.

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

   10.4%

  100.0%

     .9%

  100.0%

  100.0%

-   27.7%

-  100.0%

  100.0%

-  100.0%

-  100.0%

-  100.0%

-     .6%

-    3.5%

  100.0%

  100.0%

-   61.5%

-   58.8%

-  100.0%

   50.0%

7,994.1%

     .0%

     .0%

    7.1%

-   54.6%

   60.5%

-     .5%

     .0%

 15,839

 0

 219

 0

 0

 2,277

 1,393

 0

 148

 1,098

 169

 27,244

 98,052

 0

 0

 16,021

 24,072

 11

 54

 85

 40,400

 32,000

 106,041

 87,436

 43

 135,408

 22,400

 2,058

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 78

 0

 0

 6,383

 10,482

 0

 0

 1,652

 2,480

 11

 0

 0

 5,050

 4,000

 15,483

 13,134

 0

 16,704

 2,800

Aeromexico

Belair Airlines AG

Canadian North

Champion Air

EOS Airlines

Japan Airlines

Korean Airlines

Lufthansa

MAXjet Airways

Mexicana

Miami Air International

My Travel

Omni Air International

Polar Airlines de
Mexico S.A. de C.V dba
Nova Air

Privateair

Ryan International
Airlines

Skyservice Airlines

Twin Jet

Universal Weather

Xtra Airways

Atlantic Aviation

Heli USA

Maverick Helicopters

Pappillion Airways

Scenic Airlines

Signature Flight Support

Sundance Helicopters

 28.1%

100.0%

   .0%

100.0%

   .0%

100.0%

   .0%

   .0%

-100.0%

   .0%

   .0%

-  2.6%

-   .1%

100.0%

   .0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

-100.0%

100.0%

   .0%

   .0%

   .0%

 24.2%

- 51.3%

   .0%

 11.8%

   .0%

 4,285,360  4,042,218  30,676,097   4.9%   6.0%

 68.6%

-  9.6%

 186,682

 423,728

 23,144

 57,171

 48,799

 56,158

Terminal 2 - Charter

Other Terminals

110.8%

-  1.8%

McCarran International

 17,491

 3,061

 221

 146,495

 210

 1,646

 0

 482

 0

 0

 0

 27,075

 94,631

 88

 280

 6,162

 9,923

 0

 81

 6,880

 40,400

 32,000

 113,593

 39,668

 69

 134,716

 22,400

 32,171,894

 314,726

 382,846

 2,637

 1,408

 0

 27,437

 0

 505

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6,218

 10,471

 88

 0

 0

 0

 0

 35

 0

 5,050

 4,000

 19,228

 6,402

 0

 18,678

 2,800
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